## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2599147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/24/2008	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SRC COMPUTERS, INC.	12/24/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SRC COMPUTERS, LLC	
Street Address:	4240 NORTH NEVADA AVENUE	
City:	COLORADO SPRINGS	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 80907	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7703085

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (719)448-5922 Phone: 719-448-5947

Email: patentcoloradosprings@hoganlovells.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH CASCADE AVENUE, STE. 1300 Address Line 4: COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SRC019	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. KUBIDA	
Signature:	/William J. Kubida/	
Date:	10/31/2013	
	PATENT	

502553534 REEL: 031522 FRAME: 0901

7703085

.H \$40.00

Total Attachments: 4
source=DOC067#page1.tif
source=DOC067#page2.tif
source=DOC067#page3.tif
source=DOC067#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031522 FRAME: 0902

FORM PT (Rev. 03•09)	O-1595 RECORDATION FOR	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	S1-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) PATENTS ON	NLY
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SRC Computers, Inc Execution Date: 12/24/2008  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No		SRC Computers, LLC 4240 North Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, Colorado 80907  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
3.	Nature of conveyance  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	et en
4.	Application or patent number(s):	nis document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 7,703,085
	Attorney Docket No.: SRC019 CON	
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5.	Name and Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: William J. Kubida Internal Address: Hogan Lovells US LLP  Two North Cascade Avenue, Suite 1300 Street Address: same as above City: Colorado Springs State: CO Zip: 80903 Phone Number: 719-448-5909 Fax Number: 719-448-5922 Email Address: patentcoloradospring@hoganlovells.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ _40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
	Distant Address: parenterer accepting games and accepting games and accepting games accepting	8. Payment Information  Deposit account number50-1123  Authorized User Name
9.	Signature: Signature	30 Ovosur 2013 Date
	William J. Kubida  Name of Person signing  Total number of	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

PATENT REEL: 031522 FRAME: 0903



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SRC COMPUTERS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SRC COMPUTERS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SRC COMPUTERS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 1:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4632725 8100M

081233124

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7050308

DATE: 12-29-08

PATENT REEL: 031522 FRAME: 0904 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
livered 01:41 PM 12/29/2008
FILED 01:39 PM 12/29/2008
SKV 081233124 - 4632725 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SRC COMPUTERS, INC. WITH AND INTO SRC COMPUTERS, LLC

(Under Title 8, Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Title 6, Chapter 18, Section 209(c) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law)

SRC Computers, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation or formation of each of the constituents to the merger is as follows:
  - (a) SRC Computers, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("LLC"); and
  - (b) SRC Computers, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Corporation").
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), dated December 24, 2008, by and among LLC and Corporation has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituents in accordance with Section 264 (and, with respect to Corporation, by the written consent of its stockholders in accordance with Section 228) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 209 of the Limited Liability Company Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is SRC Computers, LLC.
- 4. The merger is to become effective at 11:59 pm (Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2008.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of LLC at 4240 North Nevada Avenue, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80907.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by LLC, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any constituent to the merger.

65238859.2

Received 12/23/2008 04:19PM in 00:56 on line (4) for A012579 \* Pg 2/2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SRC Computers, LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 24th day of December, 2008.

SRC COMPUTERS, LLC.

By: \_\_\_\_\_/

D. Ames

65218859 /

PATENT REEL: 031522 FRAME: 0906

**RECORDED: 10/31/2013**